GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER KHANDAGHOSH DEVELOPMENT BLOCK SAGRAI :: PURBA BARDHAMAN :: PIN -713424 E-mail Id: bdo.khandaghosh@gmail.com



পশ্চিমবঙ্গ সরকার সমষ্টি উন্নয়ন আধিকারিকের করণ খণ্ডঘোষ উন্নয়ন করণ সগড়াই ::পূর্ব বর্ষমান :: পিন নং– ৭১৩৪২৪

Memo no: 1654(4)

Date: 10/8/2013

To

- 1) The Principal, All Colleges, Purba Bardhaman
- 2) The Principal, All ITI Colleges, Purba Bardhaman
- 3) The HM/TIC, All School, Purba Bardhaman
- 4) The SPOC, All Training Provider, Utkarsh Bangla( PBSSD)

## Sub: Recruitment Drive for the Unemployed youths

Sir/Madam,

In reference to the subject cited above, we are going to organize a recruitment drive for unemployed youths having Graduate Qualification passed in 2021, 2022 and 2023 in **Khandaghosh BDO Office** in the **end of August, 2023 or 1**<sup>st</sup> Week of September, 2023.

- Qualification: Graduate on any subject mentioned below (Passing year 2021, 2022, 2023)
- Subjects: Only B.A., B.Com, B.B.A., B.SC in any subject (BCA, BSC IT, BSC Computer Science or any engineering or Technical Background degree is not allowed now as per criteria received from Industry).

You are requested to do wide publicity among your present students, relatives and pass out students. We will start the registration process from **14.08.2023 and shall be completed within 18.08.2023** through online registration portal received from MNC industry.

In the meanwhile, for any queries and requirement you may contact Sk Wasim Ali, BLS(PBSSD), Khandaghosh Development Block, Mob & whatsapp: 9933817755, Email id: wasim.utkarshbangla@gmail.com.

This is for your kind information and taking necessary action.

Enclosure: Leaflet

Block Development Officer Khandaghosh Development Block handaghosh Dev. Block Sagrai, Purba Barohama Date: 18 8 23

Memo no: 1654 (4) /1 (44) Copy forwarded to:

The Sub Divisional Officer, Sadar(South/North/Katwa/Kalna), Purba Bardhaman, for kind perusal.
The District Nodal Officer, Utkarsh Bangla (PBSSD), for information and wide publicity.

6-28. The Block Development Officer, All Blocks, Purba Bardhaman, for information and wide publicity among graduate youths and colleges under your jurisdiction.

29-38. The Prodhan, All Gram Panchayat, for information and wide publicity among Graduate youths and colleges under your jurisdiction.

39. C.A to the District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman, with a request to place before the authority for kind appraisal.

40-44. P.A to the Additional District Magistrate (Gen/ZP/LR/Dev/Edu.), Purba Bardhaman, with a request to place before the authority for kind appraisal.

Block Development Officer Khandaghosh Development Block Block Dev. Officer Khandaghosh Dev. Block Sagrai, Purba Bardhaman

## **Employment for Unemployed Youth**

Recruitment Drive in the End of August or  $1^{st}$  Week of September.

MNC: One of the Top Leading MNC in World

Organized by: Khandaghosh BDO Office, Govt. of West Bengal.

- > Qualification: Graduate on any subject mentioned below (Passing year 2021, 2022, 2023)
- Subjects: Only B.A., B.Com, B.B.A., B.SC in any subject (BCA, BSC IT, BSC Computer Science or any engineering or Technical Background is not allowed now as per criteria received from Industry).

Online Registration: 14.08.2023, 16.08.2023, 17.08.2023, 18.08.2023 from 10a.m. to 5p.m at Khandaghosh BDO Office, Near Sagrai More.

Documents required for registration:

- Biodata
- Class 10, 12, and Graduation Marksheet and Certificate.
- Aadhaar Card
- Valid Email Id
- Valid Mobile Number.

Venue: Khandaghosh BDO Office, Near Sagrai. Interview Venue: Khandaghosh BDO Office, Near Sagrai, Purba Bardhaman

Google Location: https://goo.gl/maps/syR7LdtCYHc6ocVa8 Distance: From Telipukur Bus Stop to Khandaghosh BDO Office = 10km

Date of Interview: At the end of August or 1<sup>st</sup> week of September, 2023. Shall be notified via email and message.